
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SUNDAY, 14 SEP 2025

R1 14 Sep 2025 | Doncaster | I LOVE JULIE PARKES HANDICAP
Distance: 2051m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP22,000
8:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 038259
	 2	 993150
	 3	 323443
	 4	 319825
	 5	 001422
	 6	 466351
	 7	 947214
	 8	 038531
	 9	 550
	10	 756
	11	 345640

PAPAGEI
CRYSTAL MARINER (IRE)
FOREST CAPER
PATROL (IRE)
HIS FINEST HOUR
ARBITRATION (IRE)
TELEPATHIC (IRE)
STORMY MONDAY
LOLA MOON
BLUECOLTRANE
SOLAR BENTLEY (IRE)

64.5
63.5
63
62.5
62
61.5
61
60.5
60
58.5
56

11
8
9
1
4
2
3
5
7
6
10

F DALY  3 

S OSBORNE
D NOLAN
P J MCDONALD
B LOUGHNANE
S GRAY
S DE SOUSA
T MARQUAND
C BEASLEY
C RODRIGUEZ
L MORRIS

J FERGUSON
J OSBORNE
D O’MEARA
D CUNHA
I WILLIAMS
K R BURKE
S & E CRISFORD
E WALKER
A KING
OWEN BURROWS
B ELLISON

4
5
4
3
4
3
3
3
3
3
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
C
G
G
G

UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE

78
76
75
79
72
77
76
75
74
71
58

	18-�3�-1-5
	19-�2�-2-5
	 6-�0�-1-3
	17-�3�-3-3
	 9-�2�-2-1
	10-�1�-0-1
	10-�2�-1-0
	10-�2�-0-2
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	17-�1�-3-1

$24,173
$24,669
$6,199
$26,243
$20,823
$9,539
$15,251
$13,353
$0
$0
$12,145

	5-�1�-0-2
	10-�2�-1-4
	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 PAPAGEI Trainer: J Ferguson Barrier: 11 Total: 18-3-1-5 Prize Money: $24,173
Jockey: F Daly (a3.0) WT: 64.5 Good: 14-3-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch uk g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-2
Sire: Masar (IRE) Dam: Dibajj (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 14-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/09/24 (373 days)
Owner: Mr S Fustok

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 31May25	 LIN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 80	 [	 5]	 J Peate	 60.5	 $4	 Odin Legacy	 2:34.89		  .......... ¾.............. lost 2nd close home
8 of 8	 24Jun25	 BEV	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 51	 [	 4]	 J Peate	 62	 $7.5	 Gincident	 2:03.42		  ......... 11.no impression from over 2f out
2 of 5	 12Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 5]	 F Daly	 57.5	 $7	 Lexington Knight	 2:34.96		  .......... ½........... no extra towards finish
5 of 12	 24Jul25	 YAR	 turf	 2300	  S 	 4	 75	 [	10]	 R Kingscote	 60.5	 $23	 Fantasy World	 2:29.96		  ........ 4½.............. weakened gradually 
9 of 11	 17Aug25	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 4	 32	 [	 9]	 D Muscutt	 65	 $7	 Motazzen	 2:36.64		  ...... 20¼..............dropped away 2f out

2 CRYSTAL MARINER (IRE) Trainer: J Osborne Barrier: 8 Total: 19-2-2-5 Prize Money: $24,669
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 63.5 Good: 11-2-0-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo ch ire g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-1-4
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Crystal zvezda J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 11-1-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-1 Last Win: 26/07/25 (50 days)
Owner: Mr Laurence Holder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 25Jun25	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 4	 66	 [	13]	 S Osborne	 59.5	 $17	 Federated	 2:22.41		  ........ 5¾..................... never involved
3 of 5	 12Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 62	 [	 4]	 W Carver	 58.5	 $7	 Lexington Knight	 2:34.96		  ........ 5½......plugged on in well held 3rd
1 of 6	 26Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 77	 [	 4]	 S Osborne	 62	 $7	 Skibo	 2:09.30		  ........ 4¼.......kept on well to clear away
5 of 5	 02Aug25	 LIN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 5	 48	 [	 3]	 L Catton	 67	 $4.3	 Renesmee	 1:54.55		  ...... 10½............ detached final furlong
11 of 12	 28Aug25	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 4	 37	 [	11]	 S Osborne	 62	 $15	 Say What You See	 2:36.51		  ...... 17¼............ weakened over 1f out

3 FOREST CAPER Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-1-3 Prize Money: $6,199
Jockey: D Nolan WT: 63 Good: 6-0-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b uk g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Forest crown J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 6-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Horse Watchers 2

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 17Jun25	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 3]	 D Nolan	 64.5	 $4.2	 Gloriously Sassy	 1:32.19		  ........ 1¼..no extra inside final 110 yards
3 of 8	 02Jul25	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 2]	 D Tudhope	 63	 $*2.6	Wolfpack	 1:41.99		  ........ 3¼......................no impression 
4 of 10	 21Jul25	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 6]	 D Tudhope	 61.5	 $*3.5	Boy Douglas	 1:42.05		  ........ 3¾......................no impression
4 of 11	 30Jul25	 RED	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 9]	 D Tudhope	 64.5	 $4	 Bamburgh	 2:04.04		  ........... 4...............stayed on one pace
3 of 8	 16Aug25	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 74	 [	 5]	 K Stott	 61	 $5.5	 Project Geofin	 2:08.69	 	 .......... ½..... not quite pace to challenge

4 PATROL (IRE) Trainer: D Cunha Barrier: 1 Total: 17-3-3-3 Prize Money: $26,243
Jockey: P J Mcdonald WT: 62.5 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Laurelita (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-2-3 Last Win: 06/04/25 (161 days)
Owner: Quest Thoroughbreds - Patrol

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 06Apr25	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 4	 78	 [	 5]	 S M Levey	 60	 $8	 Scarlet Moon	 2:37.50		  ........... 3.........................kept on well 
9 of 12	 25Apr25	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 56	 [	11]	 B Loughnane	 59	 $34	 Sing Us A Song	 2:12.02		  ...... 11½..................... never involved
8 of 9	 07Jun25	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 67	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 57.5	 $41	 War Hawk	 2:15.26		  ........ 6¾..................... never involved
2 of 6	 20Jun25	 NMJ	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 78	 [	 2]	 R Dawson	 60	 $17	 Atlantic Sunset	 2:36.45		  ........... 1..........went 2nd towards finish
5 of 8	 05Jul25	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 76	 [	 4]	 B Loughnane	 61.5	 $34	 Yabher	 2:07.87		  ........ 3½...... kept on inside final furlong
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5 HIS FINEST HOUR Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 4 Total: 9-2-2-1 Prize Money: $20,823
Jockey: B Loughnane WT: 62 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Jadwiga J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/07/25 (73 days)
Owner: Miss K J Keir & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 10	 14Jun25	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 5]	 R Kingscote	 59.5	 $17	 Polling Day	 2:43.76		  ......... 50......................... soon eased
1 of 7	 03Jul25	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 74	 [	 1]	 H Doyle	 62.5	 $9.5	 Telepathic	 2:06.70		  ........... 1................................ran on
4 of 5	 18Jul25	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 60	 $5.5	 Golden Handshake	 2:32.43		  ........ 2¼...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 5	 31Jul25	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 2]	 Kaiya Fraser	 62	 $*2.4	Carnival Day	 2:14.32		  ........... 4........... no chance with winner 
2 of 8	 10Aug25	 HDO	 turf	 2100	  G 	 4	 67	 [	 1]	 T Cameron	 59	 $6	 Gaassee	 2:12.93		  ........ 3½........... no extra towards finish

6 ARBITRATION (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-0-1 Prize Money: $9,539
Jockey: S Gray WT: 61.5 Good: 9-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Beckford Dam: Orphan annie (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/09/25 (12 days)
Owner: Newtown Anner Stud Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 13Jun25	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 9]	 S James	 60.5	 $6	 Impartiality	 1:32.21		  ........ 6½........... weakened final furlong
6 of 10	 28Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 8]	 P-l Jamin	 61	 $*3.8	War Howl	 1:25.97		  ........ 5¼........stayed on final 100 yards
3 of 8	 22Jul25	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 74	 [	 4]	 C Lee	 61	 $*3	 Keep Me Stable	 1:29.32		  ........... 1...... kept on well towards finish
5 of 9	 15Aug25	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 70	 [	 2]	 C Lee	 59.5	 $9	 Fire Flame	 1:25.99		  ........ 2¾...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 8	 02Sep25	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 77	 [	 3]	 C Lee	 60.5	 $5.5	 Bintalina	 1:58.73		  ........ 1½.......................... ran on well

7 TELEPATHIC (IRE) Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 3 Total: 10-2-1-0 Prize Money: $15,251
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 61 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Annabelle’s charm (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/07/25 (52 days)
Owner: Mr Edward J Ware

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 31May25	 LIN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 5]	 A Keeley	 60.5	 $10	 This Farh	 1:31.21		  ........... 4.no impression from over 1f out
7 of 10	 17Jun25	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 65	 [	 6]	 A Rawlinson	 57	 $17	 Blue Rc	 1:24.14		  ........ 5¼...... kept on inside final furlong
2 of 7	 03Jul25	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 57.5	 $*3.5	His Finest Hour	 2:06.70		  ........... 1................... ran on one pace
1 of 11	 24Jul25	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 76	 [	 7]	 C Rodriguez	 59	 $8	 Requiem	 2:10.81		  ........ 1½.......... ridden and kept on well
4 of 14	 21Aug25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 72	 [	 9]	 J Leavy	 58.5	 $5.5	 Bragbor	 2:12.13		  ........ 3¼...............kept on final furlong

8 STORMY MONDAY Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 5 Total: 10-2-0-2 Prize Money: $13,353
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 60.5 Good: 9-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot Dam: Frankel’s storm J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 10-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/08/25 (20 days)
Owner: Chris Stedman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 30May25	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 56.5	 $7	 Kurakka	 2:35.01		  ........ 1¾........... no chance with winner
8 of 12	 12Jun25	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 56	 [	 9]	 T Marquand	 59	 $*4.3	Circus Of Rome	 2:32.06		  ........ 9½....... lost place from over 2f out
5 of 8	 10Jul25	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 1]	 G Downing	 61	 $9	 Bosphorus Rose	 2:39.81		  ........... 3.............not pace to challenge
3 of 4	 26Jul25	 SAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 1]	 G Downing	 60.5	 $3.3	 Twilight Moon	 2:38.22		  ........ 4¾................no extra inside last
1 of 8	 25Aug25	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 8]	 K Shoemark	 57.5	 $6	 Soul Dance	 2:08.74		  ........ 2¾............................... readily

9 LOLA MOON Trainer: A King Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Lola paige (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Apple Tree Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 12Apr25	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 1]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $34	 Point Of Contact	 1:40.31		  ........ 1¾..no extra inside final 110 yards
5 of 12	 09May25	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 48	 [	 1]	 R Clutterbuck	 60.5	 $6.5	 Excellent Believe	 1:42.75		  ......... 14......... weakened inside final 2f
12 of 12	 14Jun25	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 2	 39	 [	 8]	 Rossa Ryan	 58.5	 $21	 Wave Rider	 2:10.00		  ...... 17½....... dropped away over 2f out

10 BLUECOLTRANE Trainer: Owen Burrows Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Rodriguez WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Blue oyster J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gonzales And Michael Watt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 12	 09Oct24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 65	 [	 4]	 J Crowley	 59	 $13	 Detain	 1:25.48		  ...... 10¼................ not trouble leaders
5 of 10	 17Jun25	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 66	 [	 2]	 F Marsh	 59	 $8	 Time Allowed	 1:40.65		  ........ 6¼............... no impression after
6 of 13	 09Jul25	 FFL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 3]	 E Greatrex	 60.5	 $23	 High Degree	 1:41.09		  ...... 10¾........................... soon held

DONCASTER | PAGE 2



UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SUNDAY, 14 SEP 2025

11 SOLAR BENTLEY (IRE) Trainer: B Ellison Barrier: 10 Total: 17-1-3-1 Prize Money: $12,145
Jockey: L Morris WT: 56 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo gr ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-1
Sire: Phoenix Of Spain (IRE) Dam: Fresh mint (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-1 Last Win: 30/08/24 (380 days)
Owner: Mrs Claire Ellison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 02Oct24	 CTT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 5	 62	 [	 3]	 B Robinson	 56.5	 $5.5	 Bittalemon	 2:44.69		  ........ 2½......................no impression
5 of 14	 05Oct24	 RED	 turf	 2000	  S 	 5	 59	 [	10]	 B Robinson	 58	 $*3.3	Dandy’s Angel	 2:10.78		  ........ 3¼.............plugged on one pace
6 of 9	 11May25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 52	 [	 7]	 H Davies	 54	 $23	 Flickering Halo	 2:11.99		  ........ 4¼...................... soon no extra
4 of 11	 30May25	 CAR	 turf	 2200	  G 	 6	 58	 [	11]	 S James	 59.5	 $3.5	 Idyllic	 2:28.98		  ........ 2¼.............................. kept on
10 of 12	 27Jun25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 29	 [	 4]	 Mr Matt Brown	 69.5	 $4.5	 Wyld Bill	 2:14.37		  ...... 12½......................no impression
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING SUNDAY, 14 SEP 2025

R2 14 Sep 2025 | Doncaster | I LOVE JULIE PARKES HANDICAP
Distance: 2051m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP22,000
8:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 746811
	 2	 681770
	 3	 716412
	 4	 818331
	 5	 682311
	 6	 070727
	 7	 352412
	 8	 215143
	 9	 531221
	10	 210870
	11	 543306

PROJECT GEOFIN
HIGH POINT
OBITO (IRE)
PINK LILY
NIGHTSINWHITESATIN
WHISKEY PETE (IRE)
SOMETHING SPLENDID
MADE ALL
SAY WHAT YOU SEE (IRE)
JODHPUR BLUE (FR)
BROADSTONE

64
63.5
62.5
62
61.5
61.5
61
60
59.5
58
55.5

6
10
1
5
11
4
3
7
8
2
9

P J MCDONALD
S DE SOUSA
D NOLAN
T GREATREX
ARCHIE YOUNG  2.5 
A JARY  2.5 
B LOUGHNANE
T MARQUAND
B GARRITTY
L MORRIS
A BROOKES  1.5 

G OLDROYD
R BURDON
D O’MEARA
R HANNON
E BETHELL
N TINKLER
P CHAPPLE-HYAM
S ENGLAND
L BAILEY
I WILLIAMS
J NORTON

4
4
3
5
3
4
3
4
3
4
3

G
G
G
M
F
G
C
G
G
G
G

UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
FR
UK

77
76
80
72
77
71
76
68
73
64
64

	16-�4�-2-0
	11-�3�-0-1
	 9-�2�-2-1
	30-�7�-2-8
	 6-�2�-1-1
	19-�1�-4-3
	10-�1�-3-1
	26-�3�-3-2
	12-�3�-2-2
	 9-�1�-1-2
	 7-�0�-0-2

$22,645
$33,996
$20,610
$50,951
$12,774
$38,801
$17,072
$23,763
$38,711
$8,588
$3,279

	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�3�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	22-�6�-2-6
	4-�2�-1-1
	10-�0�-3-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	4-�0�-2-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 PROJECT GEOFIN Trainer: G Oldroyd Barrier: 6 Total: 16-4-2-0 Prize Money: $22,645
Jockey: P J Mcdonald WT: 64 Good: 7-2-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

4yo br uk g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Calyx Dam: Bond artist (IRE) J+H: 5-3-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 16/08/25 (29 days)
Owner: Bond Thoroughbred Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 02May25	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 63	 [	 8]	 P J Mcdonald	 57	 $4	 Benacre	 1:26.14		  ........ 4¾.......................nearest finish
6 of 11	 06Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 67	 [	11]	 P J Mcdonald	 58	 $13	 Viennoise	 1:38.38		  ........ 2¾..................never going pace 
8 of 11	 13Jun25	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 49	 [	 3]	 T Kiely-marshall	 56	 $12	 Feel The Need	 1:22.89		  ........... 8...................weakened 2f out
1 of 10	 27Jul25	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 75	 [	10]	 P J Mcdonald	 64.5	 $12	 Anjo Bonita	 1:43.59		  ........ 1¾.................................cosily
1 of 8	 16Aug25	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 77	 [	 1]	 P J Mcdonald	 61.5	 $8.5	 Whiskey Pete	 2:08.69		  .......... ½..................led towards finish

2 HIGH POINT Trainer: R Burdon Barrier: 10 Total: 11-3-0-1 Prize Money: $33,996
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 63.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-0
Sire: New Bay Dam: Pacharana J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-1 Last Win: 03/10/24 (346 days)
Owner: Westminster Racing Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 18Sep24	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 61.5	 $4.5	 Carnival Day	 2:10.97		  ........ 7½........................ soon beaten
1 of 11	 03Oct24	 SAL	 turf	 2000	  H 	 4	 81	 [	11]	 G Downing	 58	 $13	 Indemnity	 2:10.84		  .......... ½...............................gamely
7 of 8	 27Feb25	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 72	 [	 3]	 D Probert	 59.5	 $21	 Urban Lion	 1:38.58		  ........ 4½...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 8	 24Mar25	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 4	 51	 [	 2]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $11	 Mr Baloo	 1:46.06		  ......... 12......... gradually dropped away
10 of 11	 29May25	 RIP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 18	 [	 6]	 Mr Mason Paetel	 52.5	 $12	 Ey Up Its The Boss	 2:04.53		  ......... 25........................ soon beaten

3 OBITO (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 1 Total: 9-2-2-1 Prize Money: $20,610
Jockey: D Nolan WT: 62.5 Good: 8-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: All time J+H: 4-2-0-1 Turf: 8-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/08/25 (36 days)
Owner: Mr G Rutter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 18Jun25	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 76	 [	 4]	 D Nolan	 61.5	 $6	 Lever Up	 1:47.46		  ........ 1¼............................... readily
6 of 10	 28Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 5]	 D Nolan	 60.5	 $*3.8	Bravo Zulu	 1:40.01		  ........ 3½.................. never dangerous
4 of 11	 11Jul25	 YOR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 4]	 D Tudhope	 59.5	 $7	 Mahra’s Love	 1:38.45		  ........... 3........ weakened towards finish
1 of 12	 09Aug25	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 80	 [	 8]	 D Nolan	 61.5	 $9.5	 Pol Roger	 2:10.07		  ........ 1½................................ran on
2 of 14	 04Sep25	 HDO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 8]	 D Tudhope	 62	 $7	 King Of The Sea	 2:11.70		  ........ 5½.............................. kept on

4 PINK LILY Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 5 Total: 30-7-2-8 Prize Money: $50,951
Jockey: T Greatrex WT: 62 Good: 18-6-0-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch uk m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 22-6-2-6
Sire: Sixties Icon Dam: Mellow J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-5-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 23/08/25 (22 days)
Owner: Lord Carnarvon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 03Sep24	 GWO	turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 71	 [	11]	 J Leavy	 57.5	 $17	 Meleri	 2:08.82		  ........... 2...........................soon clear
8 of 10	 03Oct24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 66	 [	 5]	 Alec Voikhansky	 62.5	 $13	 Achillea	 2:07.05		  ........ 3¼................ not trouble leaders
3 of 11	 26Oct24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 3	 64	 [	 3]	 Alec Voikhansky	 54.5	 $29	 Nap Hand	 2:22.55		  ........ 6½.........no chance with front pair 
3 of 7	 15Aug25	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 6]	 Alec Voikhansky	 59	 $17	 Cancan In The Rain	 1:39.25		  ........ 3¾............................. no extra
1 of 7	 23Aug25	 GWO	turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 5]	 Alec Voikhansky	 56.5	 $13	 Asmen Warrior	 2:10.10		  ....... Lhd...............................gamely
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5 NIGHTSINWHITESATIN Trainer: E Bethell Barrier: 11 Total: 6-2-1-1 Prize Money: $12,774
Jockey: Archie Young (a2.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 5-2-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo gr uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-1
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Silver games (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/08/25 (30 days)
Owner: David Kilburn, Mrs Corbett, Chris Wrig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 06Jun25	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 53	 [	10]	 K Stott	 57	 $81	 King’s Charter	 1:38.57		  ...... 11½..................... never involved
2 of 4	 26Jun25	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 5]	 O Stammers	 58	 $21	 Ela’s Gem	 2:12.67		  ........ 2¼.............................. kept on
3 of 5	 23Jul25	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 1]	 S Osborne	 54	 $12	 Perfect Your Craft	 2:10.96		  ........... 3...................went modest 3rd 
1 of 8	 07Aug25	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 76	 [	 1]	 C Rodriguez	 61.5	 $4	 Triple Force	 2:11.11		  ........ 5½.................................easily
1 of 6	 15Aug25	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 77	 [	 1]	 Archie Young	 62	 $*1.4	Bownder	 2:05.59		  .......... ½.......................... ran on well

6 WHISKEY PETE (IRE) Trainer: N Tinkler Barrier: 4 Total: 19-1-4-3 Prize Money: $38,801
Jockey: A Jary (a2.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 11-0-2-2 Track: 3-0-1-1

4yo ch ire g Fav: 7-1-1-3 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-3-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Dorcas lane J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-1 Last Win: 14/10/23 (701 days)
Owner: Martin Webb Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 01May25	 RED	 turf	 2000	  G 	 3	 --	 [	 6]	 A Jary	 57.5	 $29	 See That Storm	 2:03.04		  ......... 50............................. tailed off
11 of 11	 05Jul25	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 25	 [	 2]	 F Mcmanoman	 59	 $17	 Sheriff’s Court	 1:45.07		  ......... 22......... weakened quickly 1f out
7 of 8	 26Jul25	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 4	 --	 [	 7]	 A Jary	 57.5	 $13	 La Pulga	 2:43.45		  ...... 32¼......................dropped away
2 of 8	 16Aug25	 DON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 6]	 R Scott	 59	 $23	 Project Geofin	 2:08.69	 	 .......... ½........... no extra towards finish
7 of 8	 08Sep25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 5	 25	 [	 3]	 R Scott	 59.5	 $8.5	 Izzari	 2:15.05		  ...... 15¾...weakened inside final furlong

7 SOMETHING SPLENDID Trainer: P Chapple-Hyam Barrier: 3 Total: 10-1-3-1 Prize Money: $17,072
Jockey: B Loughnane WT: 61 Good: 7-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Postponed (IRE) Dam: La chapelle (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 8-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 19/07/25 (57 days)
Owner: Trebles Holford Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 22Apr25	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 58	 [	11]	 N Callan	 60.5	 $4.3	 Keble Spirit	 2:06.80		  ........... 5.............not pace to challenge
2 of 14	 12Jun25	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 68	 [	10]	 B Loughnane	 57	 $8	 American State	 1:38.53		  ..........nk............... held closing stages
4 of 8	 03Jul25	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 66	 [	 7]	 C T Keane	 57.5	 $*3	 Boubyan	 1:42.52		  ........ 1¼.............stayed on same pace
1 of 9	 19Jul25	 NMJ	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 1]	 B Loughnane	 61.5	 $5.5	 Arundel	 2:11.93		  ........ 1¾............................... readily
2 of 11	 29Aug25	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 4	 77	 [	 3]	 H Davies	 58	 $8.5	 Beach Point	 2:16.98		  ........................................... unlucky

8 MADE ALL Trainer: S England Barrier: 7 Total: 26-3-3-2 Prize Money: $23,763
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 60 Good: 12-3-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 7-1-3-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Albanderi J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 15/08/25 (30 days)
Owner: Made Profiles Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 16Jul25	 CTT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 5]	 Rebecca Hitchen	 63.5	 $*2.2	Irv	 2:37.26		  ........ 2½................... won going away
5 of 8	 22Jul25	 MUS	 turf	 2500	  G 	 6	 59	 [	 8]	 C Horgan	 62.5	 $--	 Ana Emaraaty	 2:46.52		  ........... 2............. no extra final 110yds
1 of 7	 15Aug25	 THR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 67	 [	 5]	 Oisin Orr	 62.5	 $4.5	 Arundel	 2:37.83		  .......... ½.............................. cleverly
4 of 8	 18Aug25	 CTT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 3]	 Rebecca Hitchen	 67.5	 $*2.4	Stellarmasterpiece	 2:37.68		  ........... 1.............not pace to challenge
3 of 14	 04Sep25	 HDO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 6]	 Mr E Cagney	 70.5	 $6	 Ribble River	 2:35.39		  .......... ½........................... stayed on

9 SAY WHAT YOU SEE (IRE) Trainer: L Bailey Barrier: 8 Total: 12-3-2-2 Prize Money: $38,711
Jockey: B Garritty WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr ire g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Catchphrase (IRE) J+H: 6-2-0-1 Turf: 8-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-1 Last Win: 28/08/25 (17 days)
Owner: Oakfield Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 18Jun25	 HAM	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 2]	 B Mchugh	 58.5	 $13	 Obito	 1:47.46		  ........ 2½.............................. kept on
1 of 13	 07Jul25	 AYR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 68	 [	 6]	 B Garritty	 60	 $7	 Cisco Disco	 2:15.61		  ..........nk..................led towards finish
2 of 4	 29Jul25	 RIP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 4	 69	 [	 4]	 J Fanning	 57.5	 $4.5	 Silver Chamber	 2:36.90		  .......... ¾........... no chance with winner
2 of 14	 21Aug25	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 73	 [	 5]	 L Morris	 55	 $11	 Bragbor	 2:12.13		  ....... Lhd............................just failed
1 of 12	 28Aug25	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 4	 73	 [	12]	 W Pyle	 52.5	 $*2.9	Spirit Of Jura	 2:36.51		  ....... Lhd.....................led close home

10 JODHPUR BLUE (FR) Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 2 Total: 9-1-1-2 Prize Money: $8,588
Jockey: L Morris WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point. (IRE) Dam: Sacred path J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 18/10/24 (331 days)
Owner: Mr Ian Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 18Oct24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 78	 [	 8]	 B Loughnane	 60.5	 $*2.1	Kisdon Force	 1:26.44		  ....... Lhd......................... just held on
12 of 12	 15May25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 11	 [	 7]	 S Donohoe	 60.5	 $67	 Superposition	 1:37.24		  ......... 25....................... well tailed off
8 of 8	 07Jun25	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 --	 [	 2]	 C Bishop	 60.5	 $34	 Ultramarine	 1:25.43		  ......... 38......... weakened quickly 3f out
7 of 9	 12Jul25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 47	 [	 5]	 C Bishop	 60.5	 $67	 Flag Of St George	 1:25.02		  ........ 8¼....made very modest headway 
13 of 13	 26Jul25	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 40	 [	14]	 C Bishop	 60	 $101	Lunario	 1:32.99		  ...... 10¾...................... never a factor
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11 BROADSTONE Trainer: J Norton Barrier: 9 Total: 7-0-0-2 Prize Money: $3,279
Jockey: A Brookes (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: New Bay Dam: Tilly frankl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jaffa Racing Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 25Apr25	 LIM	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	16]	 S Foley	 61	 $4.5	 Admiral Churchill	 1:34.35		  ........ 9¼...................one paced in 4th
3 of 13	 30May25	 DWR	turf	 2100	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	14]	 S Foley	 61	 $3.5	 Angelo Pio	 2:14.76		  ........... 3...........held in 3rd close home
3 of 6	 21Jun25	 HDO	 turf	 2100	  G 	 5	 67	 [	 6]	 M Winn	 61.5	 $13	 Pomme Pomme	 2:18.01		  ........ 3½.................. never threatened
10 of 10	 04Jul25	 HDO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 4	 [	 7]	 D Tudhope	 60.5	 $5.5	 Joyful Sound	 2:12.23		  ......... 26................ eased final furlong
6 of 8	 01Sep25	 CAR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 5	 19	 [	 3]	 M Winn	 60	 $34	 Milteye	 1:56.76		  ......... 18...weakened quickly over 1f out
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R3 14 Sep 2025 | Curragh | MOYGLARE STUD STAKES
Distance: 1408m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR400,000
9:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 31
	 2	 5111
	 3	 51
	 4	 211
	 5	 3326
	 6	 112
	 7	 1111

BEAUTIFY (IRE)
COMPOSING (IRE)
PIVOTAL ATTACK
PRECISE (IRE)
SKYDANCE
SUZIE SONGS (IRE)
VENETIAN SUN (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58

6
4
2
7
5
3
1

D BROWNE MCMONAGLE
C SOUMILLON
G F CARROLL
R WHELAN
W J LEE
C T KEANE
C LEE

A P O’BRIEN
A P O’BRIEN
JOSEPH G MURPHY
A P O’BRIEN
W MCCREERY
G M LYONS
K R BURKE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE

--
110
--
102
95
104
113

	 2-�1�-0-1
	 4-�3�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 3-�2�-1-0
	 4-�0�-1-2
	 3-�2�-1-0
	 4-�4�-0-0

$61,157
$99,868
$10,364
$57,269
$23,504
$58,711
$316,547

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�3�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 BEAUTIFY (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 6 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $61,157
Jockey: D Browne Mcmonagle WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Words (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/06/25 (78 days)
Owner: Derrick Smith & Mrs John Magnier & Michael Tabor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 13	 25May25	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 58	 $6	 Balantina	 1:11.42		  ........... 2........... kept on closing stages 
1 of 6	 28Jun25	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 92	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 58	 $3	 Lady Iman	 1:10.59		  ........... 2.........................kept on well 

2 COMPOSING (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 4 Total: 4-3-0-0 Prize Money: $99,868
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 3-2-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-3-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 3-3-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Epona plays (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/08/25 (22 days)
Owner: Mrs J Magnier,M Tabor,D Smith,Westerberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 13	 25May25	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $4	 Balantina	 1:11.42		  ........ 5¼........................never nearer
1 of 13	 27Jun25	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 9]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $4	 Cape Sounion	 1:26.43		  .......... ¾......kept on well closing stages
1 of 5	 24Jul25	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 G3	 106	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*1.4	Skydance	 1:33.42		  ........ 3¼.................................easily
1 of 6	 23Aug25	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 110	 [	 2]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $*1.8	Suzie Songs	 1:24.70		  ........ 2½......................... comfortably

3 PIVOTAL ATTACK Trainer: Joseph G Murphy Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,364
Jockey: G F Carroll WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Pinatubo Dam: Romp (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/07/25 (47 days)
Owner: Robert J W Moran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 15	 09Jul25	 FAI	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	15]	 B M Coen	 58	 $17	 Quiet Mutiny	 1:14.78		  ........ 2½.............................. kept on 
1 of 8	 29Jul25	 GAL	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 82	 [	 7]	 G F Carroll	 58	 $5.5	 Amelia Earhart	 1:32.84		  ........ 4¼....kept on strongly final furlong

4 PRECISE (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 7 Total: 3-2-1-0 Prize Money: $57,269
Jockey: R Whelan WT: 58 Good: 3-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Way to my heart (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/08/25 (21 days)
Owner: D Smith,Mrs J Magnier,M Tabor,Westerberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 15	 09Jul25	 FAI	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 8]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $7	 Quiet Mutiny	 1:14.78		  .......... ¾.................................. held
1 of 11	 14Aug25	 CRK	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 6]	 J Cleary	 56	 $4	 Cape Sounion	 1:24.38		  ........ 2¾......................... comfortably
1 of 7	 24Aug25	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 102	 [	 8]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $3.5	 Moon Target	 1:26.31		  .......... ¾.......................... ran on well
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5 SKYDANCE Trainer: W Mccreery Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-1-2 Prize Money: $23,504
Jockey: W J Lee WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

2yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-2 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder Dam: Paix (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 4-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shira’aa Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 13Jun25	 CRK	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 W J Lee	 58	 $3.3	 Suzie Songs	 1:13.06		  ........ 5¾....... got up for 3rd close home
3 of 6	 28Jun25	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 81	 [	 1]	 W J Lee	 58	 $29	 Beautify	 1:10.59		  ........ 3¼..................kept on one pace 
2 of 5	 24Jul25	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 G3	 97	 [	 1]	 D Mcmonagle	 58	 $5	 Composing	 1:33.42		  ........ 3¼................kept on same pace
6 of 6	 23Aug25	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 55	 [	 3]	 D B Mcmonagle	 58	 $10	 Composing	 1:24.70		  ...... 17½... weakened in rear over 1f out

6 SUZIE SONGS (IRE) Trainer: G M Lyons Barrier: 3 Total: 3-2-1-0 Prize Money: $58,711
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 58 Good: 3-2-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

2yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Florence camille (IRE)J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/06/25 (78 days)
Owner: Moyglare Stud Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 13Jun25	 CRK	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 8]	 C T Keane	 58	 $3.5	 Havana Anna	 1:13.06		  ..........nk.....................led close home
1 of 5	 28Jun25	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 91	 [	 4]	 C T Keane	 58	 $4.5	 Flushing Meadows	 1:15.52		  ......... hd....edged right and kept on well
2 of 6	 23Aug25	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 102	 [	 1]	 G F Carroll	 58	 $5	 Composing	 1:24.70		  ........ 2½.................not trouble winner

7 VENETIAN SUN (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 1 Total: 4-4-0-0 Prize Money: $316,547
Jockey: C Lee WT: 58 Good: 4-4-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starman (UK) Dam: Johara (IRE) J+H: 4-4-0-0 Turf: 4-4-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/08/25 (21 days)
Owner: Tony Bloom & Ian McAleavy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 19May25	 CAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 92	 [	 1]	 C Lee	 58	 $*1.5	Argentine Tango	 0:59.98		  ........ 1½.........................kept on well
1 of 17	 20Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 105	 [	 1]	 C Lee	 58	 $8	 Awaken	 1:12.87		  ........ 1½.....................ran on strongly
1 of 6	 11Jul25	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 108	 [	 5]	 C Lee	 58	 $*1.4	Royal Fixation	 1:11.58		  ..........nk.................... just did enough
1 of 6	 24Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 111	 [	 3]	 C Lee	 55.5	 $4	 Gstaad	 1:08.39		  ......... hd.......................GBP 199,990
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R4 14 Sep 2025 | Curragh | BAR ONE RACING FLYING FIVE STAKES
Distance: 1006m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR400,000
10:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 425004
	 2	 167011
	 3	 023872
	 4	 130064
	 5	 221211
	 6	 316210
	 7	 322189
	 8	 251260
	 9	 417571
	10	 061128
	11	 083425
	12	 022220
	13	 053000
	14	 258361
	15	 110605
	16	 045174

ART POWER (IRE)
BUCANERO FUERTE
EROSANDPSYCHE (IRE)
NIGHT RAIDER (IRE)
TWO STARS (IRE)
ARIZONA BLAZE
POWERFUL NATION (IRE)
WHISTLEJACKET (IRE)
ASFOORA (AUS)
MGHEERA
NIGHTEYES (IRE)
SHE’S QUALITY (IRE)
VADREAM
GRANDE MARQUES (IRE)
LADY WITH THE LAMP (IRE)
SARATOGA SPECIAL (IRE)

60
60
60
60
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
58
58

3
2
16
8
12
4
10
7
1
14
5
13
6
9
11
15

ROSSA RYAN
C T KEANE
G F CARROLL
JAMES DOYLE
J M SHERIDAN
DAVID EGAN
A J SLATTERY
C SOUMILLON
D BROWNE MCMONAGLE
W BUICK
D TUDHOPE
J J RYAN
K SHOEMARK
J A HEFFERNAN
R WHELAN
S FOLEY

T EASTERBY
A MURRAY
DANIEL MURPHY
K R BURKE
J A STACK
A MURRAY
A SLATTERY
A P O’BRIEN
HENRY DWYER
E WALKER
D O’MEARA
J DAVISON
C FELLOWES
J A STACK
J P O’BRIEN
J HARRINGTON

8
4
7
4
5
3
3
3
7
5
4
4
7
3
3
3

G
H
G
H
G
C
C
C
M
M
M
M
M
F
F
F

IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
AUS
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE

109
115
104
109
108
113
107
108
114
108
104
108
93
101
99
95

	41-�9�-1-3
	11-�6�-0-2
	20-�4�-4-3
	12-�4�-0-1
	10-�4�-3-1
	16-�5�-4-4
	10-�3�-4-1
	12-�4�-4-0
	27-�11�-3-2
	21-�6�-4-3
	16-�4�-4-2
	21-�4�-6-1
	44-�4�-4-6
	12-�2�-1-3
	12-�4�-0-2
	11-�2�-2-1

$869,805
$383,373
$153,110
$109,976
$76,605
$630,364
$80,100
$445,695
$1,615,953
$248,345
$141,650
$221,888
$309,227
$79,231
$119,153
$61,713

	8-�3�-0-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	14-�4�-4-2
	3-�0�-0-0
	8-�3�-2-1
	8-�3�-2-1
	10-�3�-4-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	22-�11�-2-1
	12-�4�-3-2
	1-�0�-0-1
	13-�3�-5-0
	10-�1�-1-1
	6-�1�-1-1
	4-�1�-0-1
	11-�2�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 ART POWER (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 3 Total: 41-9-1-3 Prize Money: $869,805
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 60 Good: 28-3-1-0 Track: 7-4-0-0

8yo gr ire g Fav: 13-7-0-1 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 2-2-0-0 Distance: 8-3-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel Dam: Evening time (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-9-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-4-0-3 Last Win: 21/10/23 (694 days)
Owner: King Power Racing Co Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 30Jul24	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 106	 [	 6]	 D Allan	 60	 $17	 Audience	 1:23.90		  ........... 4.............................. kept on
5 of 6	 24Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 95	 [	 7]	 D Allan	 61	 $13	 Breege	 1:24.09		  ........ 4¾.........faded inside final furlong
16 of 16	 07Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 79	 [	 9]	 J Fanning	 59.5	 $26	 Montassib	 1:10.31		  ...... 10¼....................soon weakened
13 of 20	 19Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 G1	 87	 [	12]	 D Allan	 59	 $17	 Kind Of Blue	 1:17.22		  ........ 9½...................weakened 2f out
4 of 12	 09Aug25	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 108	 [	 6]	 D Allan	 60.5	 $19	 Bucanero Fuerte	 1:08.91		  ........... 2............4th inside final furlong

2 BUCANERO FUERTE Trainer: A Murray Barrier: 2 Total: 11-6-0-2 Prize Money: $383,373
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 60 Good: 9-5-0-2 Track: 6-4-0-1

4yo uk h Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Frida la blonde (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-6-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/08/25 (36 days)
Owner: AMO Racing Limited & Giselle De Aguiar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 07Sep24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 99	 [	 3]	 David Egan	 58.5	 $11	 Montassib	 1:10.31		  ........ 4¼.............stayed on same pace 
7 of 18	 15Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 103	 [	18]	 David Egan	 59.5	 $8	 Bradsell	 0:57.25		  ........... 4................kept on same pace 
17 of 20	 19Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 G1	 63	 [	15]	 David Egan	 58.5	 $23	 Kind Of Blue	 1:17.22		  ...... 17¼............ dropped away quickly
1 of 7	 18May25	 NAA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 110	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 61.5	 $*2.6	Powerful Nation	 0:57.85		  ........ 1¾.....asserted inside final furlong
1 of 12	 09Aug25	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 115	 [	 8]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $6.5	 My Mate Alfie	 1:08.91	 	 ........ 1¼......stayed on well final furlong

3 EROSANDPSYCHE (IRE) Trainer: Daniel Murphy Barrier: 16 Total: 20-4-4-3 Prize Money: $153,110
Jockey: G F Carroll WT: 60 Good: 12-3-2-2 Track: 7-0-1-1

7yo bay ire g Fav: 5-3-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-1 Firm: 4-1-1-1 Distance: 14-4-4-2
Sire: Sepoy (AUS) Dam: Sciolina (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 20-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 05/08/22 (1136 days)
Owner: P B Dreeling

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 14Jun24	 CRK	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 101	 [	 5]	 W J Lee	 61.5	 $5	 Clarendon House	 0:58.60		  ........ 2¾......... kept on same pace final
3 of 8	 13Jun25	 CRK	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 96	 [	 8]	 W J Lee	 61.5	 $15	 Powerful Nation	 0:59.33		  ........ 3¼......dropped to 3rd close home
8 of 11	 29Jun25	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 97	 [	 8]	 Oisin Orr	 60.5	 $41	 Vespertilio	 1:12.76		  ........ 3½..... no extra inside final furlong
7 of 8	 19Jul25	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 91	 [	 8]	 G F Carroll	 61.5	 $51	 Arizona Blaze	 0:58.36		  ........... 7......weakened from over 1f out
2 of 13	 31Aug25	 TIP	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 1	 104	 [	 6]	 G F Carroll	 60.5	 $13	 Grande Marques	 0:58.40		  .......... ½.............................. kept on 

4 NIGHT RAIDER (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 8 Total: 12-4-0-1 Prize Money: $109,976
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 60 Good: 9-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br ire h Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel Dam: Dorraar (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 16/11/24 (302 days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 14May25	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 102	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 62	 $5	 Inisherin	 1:10.67		  ........... 4............................. no extra
12 of 20	 17Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 95	 [	 7]	 James Doyle	 60.5	 $11	 American Affair	 0:59.64		  ........ 5¼...........................weakened 
11 of 14	 12Jul25	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 98	 [	 1]	 S James	 61	 $29	 No Half Measures	 1:11.18		  ........... 5....weakened quickly soon after
6 of 12	 01Aug25	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 105	 [	11]	 James Doyle	 59	 $13	 Jm Jungle	 0:57.57		  ........ 1¾......................no impression 
4 of 17	 22Aug25	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 108	 [	 8]	 D Tudhope	 64	 $8.5	 Asfoora	 0:57.38		  ........ 2¼........... no extra towards finish
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5 TWO STARS (IRE) Trainer: J A Stack Barrier: 12 Total: 10-4-3-1 Prize Money: $76,605
Jockey: J M Sheridan WT: 60 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 5-2-1-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 6-2-3-0 58+kg: 5-3-2-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 8-3-2-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Glowing star (IRE) J+H: 7-3-3-0 Turf: 9-4-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-3-0 Last Win: 28/04/25 (139 days)
Owner: Mrs Anne Gaffney & Tom Gaffney & Liam J Butler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 21Apr24	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	10]	 J M Sheridan	 61	 $*2.9	Magical Vision	 1:31.65		  ........ 1¼.............................. kept on
1 of 13	 03Nov24	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 HCP	 91	 [	12]	 J M Sheridan	 61	 $*5	 Never Shout Never	 1:02.78		  ........ 1½.........................kept on well
2 of 15	 09Nov24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  S 	 2	 91	 [	 6]	 J M Sheridan	 56.5	 $*2.9	Eye Of Dubai	 1:16.03		  ..................................... headed post
1 of 12	 29Mar25	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 102	 [	 1]	 J M Sheridan	 60.5	 $*3.1	Betsen	 1:02.99		  ........ 2¾......................... comfortably
1 of 7	 28Apr25	 NAA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 110	 [	 4]	 J M Sheridan	 61.5	 $2.8	 My Mate Alfie	 1:00.63	 	 .......... ½.........................kept on well

6 ARIZONA BLAZE Trainer: A Murray Barrier: 4 Total: 16-5-4-4 Prize Money: $630,364
Jockey: David Egan WT: 59.5 Good: 12-3-3-4 Track: 6-3-1-2

3yo uk c Fav: 5-3-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-3-2-1
Sire: Sergei Prokofiev (CAN) Dam: Liberisque (UK) J+H: 15-5-3-4 Turf: 14-4-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 19/07/25 (57 days)
Owner: AMO Racing Limited & Giselle De Aguiar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 107	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 57	 $3.8	 Estepona	 1:01.62		  ........ 2½........................ GBP 40,000
6 of 9	 24May25	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 110	 [	 1]	 David Egan	 58	 $3.8	 Symbol Of Honour	 1:12.18		  ........ 2½..... no extra inside final furlong
2 of 21	 20Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 113	 [	20]	 David Egan	 58	 $29	 Time For Sandals	 1:12.30		  ..........nk................. headed by winner 
1 of 8	 19Jul25	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 117	 [	 3]	 David Egan	 59.5	 $*3.3	Mgheera	 0:58.36		  ........... 2... soon ridden and kept on well
11 of 17	 22Aug25	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 95	 [	 9]	 David Egan	 63	 $*5.5	Asfoora	 0:57.38		  ........ 5¾.....well held inside final furlong

7 POWERFUL NATION (IRE) Trainer: A Slattery Barrier: 10 Total: 10-3-4-1 Prize Money: $80,100
Jockey: A J Slattery WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-4-1
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Atlantic queen (IRE) J+H: 8-2-3-1 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 13/06/25 (93 days)
Owner: Kevin Sean Tommy Walsh Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 25Oct24	 DUN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 G3	 104	 [	11]	 A J Slattery	 55.5	 $4.5	 Ostraka	 0:58.60		  ....... Lhd.............................. kept on 
2 of 7	 18May25	 NAA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 104	 [	 3]	 A J Slattery	 57.5	 $4	 Bucanero Fuerte	 0:57.85		  ........ 1¾........... not threatening winner
1 of 8	 13Jun25	 CRK	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 107	 [	 4]	 A J Slattery	 58	 $*2.2	Songhai	 0:59.33		  ........ 1¼.........................kept on well
8 of 8	 19Jul25	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 91	 [	 6]	 A J Slattery	 59.5	 $6.5	 Arizona Blaze	 0:58.36		  ........ 7¼...................... never a factor
9 of 13	 31Aug25	 TIP	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 1	 88	 [	 8]	 A J Slattery	 61	 $4.3	 Grande Marques	 0:58.40		  ........ 5¾...weakened inside final furlong

8 WHISTLEJACKET (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 7 Total: 12-4-4-0 Prize Money: $445,695
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 59.5 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 3-1-2-0

3yo ch ire c Fav: 9-4-4-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Adventure seeker (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-4-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-2-0 Last Win: 26/04/25 (141 days)
Owner: Peter M Brant & Mrs John Magnier & Michael Tabor & Derrick Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 01Nov24	 DEL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 7]	 R L Moore	 55.5	 $4.8	 Magnum Force	 0:56.36		  ........... 2............................. late rally
1 of 6	 26Apr25	 NAV	 turf	 1200	  S 	 1	 114	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 62	 $*2.3	Ides Of March	 1:13.12		  .......... ½.........................kept on well 
2 of 6	 18May25	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 107	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 61	 $*1.8	Babouche	 1:09.51		  ........ 2¾............... just held on for 2nd
6 of 21	 20Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 96	 [	11]	 R L Moore	 58	 $13	 Time For Sandals	 1:12.30		  ........ 4¾..................never going pace 
12 of 14	 12Jul25	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 94	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 58	 $7.5	 No Half Measures	 1:11.18		  ........... 6...................... never a factor

9 ASFOORA (AUS) Trainer: Henry Dwyer Barrier: 1 Total: 27-11-3-2 Prize Money: $1,615,953
Jockey: D Browne Mcmonagle WT: 58.5 Good: 13-4-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-11-2-1
Sire: Flying Artie (AUS) Dam: Golden child (AUS) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/08/25 (23 days)
Owner: Noor Elaine Farm Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 12Apr25	 MOV	turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	  ]	 Mitchell Aitken	 57	 $--	 Sghirripa	 1:30.97		  .......... ½........................................
7 of 14	 26Apr25	 MOV	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	13]	 Mitchell Aitken	 57	 $--	 Charm Stone	 2:30.10		  ........ 2¾........................ GBP 16,023
5 of 20	 17Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 104	 [	10]	 O Murphy	 59	 $4.5	 American Affair	 0:59.64		  ........... 2............. lost three places final 
7 of 12	 01Aug25	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 102	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $5	 Jm Jungle	 0:57.57		  ........... 2........................no extra well 
1 of 17	 22Aug25	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 114	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 62.5	 $12	 Ain’t Nobody	 0:57.38		  ........ 1¼............... clear towards finish

10 MGHEERA Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 14 Total: 21-6-4-3 Prize Money: $248,345
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58.5 Good: 14-5-3-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo bay uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-4-3-2
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Blue aegean (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 16-5-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 24/05/25 (113 days)
Owner: Lord Lloyd Webber and Arthur Mitchell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 26Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 94	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 55.5	 $9	 Oujda	 1:13.71		  ........ 3¾........................ GBP 42,087
1 of 9	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 57	 $--	 Ciao Pa’	--  --- --		  ........ 1½........................ GBP 50,400
1 of 11	 24May25	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 108	 [	11]	 W Buick	 58.5	 $11	 She’s Quality	 0:59.18		  .......... ½............ran on well inside final
2 of 8	 19Jul25	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 107	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 60	 $3.5	 Arizona Blaze	 0:58.36		  ........... 2.........no impression on winner
8 of 17	 22Aug25	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 99	 [	 7]	 W Buick	 62.5	 $17	 Asfoora	 0:57.38		  ........... 4......... no extra well inside final
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11 NIGHTEYES (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 5 Total: 16-4-4-2 Prize Money: $141,650
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 58.5 Good: 11-2-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Night Of Thunder Dam: Penny pepper (IRE) J+H: 7-2-1-2 Turf: 12-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/07/24 (417 days)
Owner: Akela Thoroughbreds Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 03May25	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 --	 [	 2]	 W Buick	 61	 $11	 Tiger Bay	 1:10.35		  ......... 50........ virtually pulled up final 2f
3 of 11	 23May25	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 101	 [	 9]	 D Tudhope	 60.5	 $26	 Frost At Dawn	 1:13.54		  .......... ¾...................not reach winner
4 of 14	 21Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 100	 [	14]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $101	Lazzat	 1:11.30		  ........ 4¼.............................. kept on
2 of 11	 11Jul25	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 105	 [	 4]	 D Tudhope	 60	 $8	 Sayidah Dariyan	 1:09.42		  ........ 1½........... no chance with winner
5 of 12	 09Aug25	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 98	 [	11]	 B M Coen	 59	 $15	 Bucanero Fuerte	 1:08.91		  ........... 4............................. no extra

12 SHE’S QUALITY (IRE) Trainer: J Davison Barrier: 13 Total: 21-4-6-1 Prize Money: $221,888
Jockey: J J Ryan WT: 58.5 Good: 18-4-6-1 Track: 6-0-1-1

4yo bay ire m Fav: 5-4-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-5-0
Sire: Acclamation (UK) Dam: Quality time (IRE) J+H: 6-0-4-0 Turf: 19-4-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/09/24 (378 days)
Owner: Aristia Park Bloodstock & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 03May25	 NMR	turf	 1000	  G 	 G3	 101	 [	 9]	 J J Ryan	 60	 $21	 Rumstar	 0:57.72		  ........ 1¼..............kept on for clear 2nd
2 of 11	 24May25	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 106	 [	 2]	 J J Ryan	 58.5	 $9	 Mgheera	 0:59.18		  .......... ½...................held close home
2 of 11	 05Jul25	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G3	 104	 [	 4]	 J J Ryan	 58	 $6	 Rumstar	 0:59.63		  .......... ¾............headed towards finish
2 of 12	 01Aug25	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 109	 [	 8]	 J J Ryan	 57.5	 $10	 Jm Jungle	 0:57.57		  ..........nk................................ran on
10 of 17	 22Aug25	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G1	 96	 [	11]	 J J Ryan	 62.5	 $12	 Asfoora	 0:57.38		  ........ 4¾.................. faded inside final

13 VADREAM Trainer: C Fellowes Barrier: 6 Total: 44-4-4-6 Prize Money: $309,227
Jockey: K Shoemark WT: 58.5 Good: 32-0-4-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo uk m Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-1
Sire: Brazen Beau (AUS) Dam: Her honour (IRE) J+H: 15-2-1-1 Turf: 40-4-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 12-4-0-3 Last Win: 06/05/23 (862 days)
Owner: D R J King

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 20Apr25	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 78	 [	 4]	 K Shoemark	 61	 $11	 Electric Storm	 0:58.30		  ........ 7½.never going pace to challenge
3 of 8	 03May25	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 1	 94	 [	 1]	 K Shoemark	 61	 $10	 Tiger Bay	 1:10.35		  ........... 3........kept on same pace in 3rd
10 of 11	 24May25	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 57	 [	 1]	 C Shepherd	 58.5	 $41	 Mgheera	 0:59.18		  ......... 14...................... always in rear
28 of 28	 21Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 --	 [	 2]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $51	 Get It	 1:11.40		  ...... 31¼......weakened from over 1f out
18 of 27	 02Aug25	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 77	 [	 5]	 K Shoemark	 57.5	 $41	 Two Tribes	 1:10.14		  ........... 8.....................never on terms

14 GRANDE MARQUES (IRE) Trainer: J A Stack Barrier: 9 Total: 12-2-1-3 Prize Money: $79,231
Jockey: J A Heffernan WT: 58 Good: 10-1-1-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Medicean star (IRE) J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/08/25 (14 days)
Owner: M A Begley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 06May25	 CRK	 turf	 1100	  G 	 1	 93	 [	 8]	 J A Heffernan	 58	 $10	 First Instinct	 1:04.90		  ........ 1½......dropped to 5th close home
8 of 11	 24May25	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 89	 [	 5]	 C Fallon	 55	 $21	 Mgheera	 0:59.18		  ........ 5¼...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 8	 21Jun25	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 89	 [	 4]	 J M Sheridan	 57.5	 $9	 Saratoga Special	 0:57.31		  ........ 1¼........... no extra towards finish
6 of 8	 19Jul25	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G2	 91	 [	 1]	 J M Sheridan	 58	 $51	 Arizona Blaze	 0:58.36		  ........ 6¼...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 13	 31Aug25	 TIP	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 1	 101	 [	14]	 J A Heffernan	 57.5	 $9	 Erosandpsyche	 0:58.40		  .......... ½.........................kept on well 

15 LADY WITH THE LAMP (IRE) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 11 Total: 12-4-0-2 Prize Money: $119,153
Jockey: R Whelan WT: 58 Good: 7-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: King Of Change (UK) Dam: Caring touch (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 01/05/25 (136 days)
Owner: Kevin Blake & Emma Palmer & Michael Wilson & N E F Luck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 01May25	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 1	 102	 [	 4]	 D Mcmonagle	 58	 $6	 Hold A Dream	 1:10.23		  ..........nk..................led towards finish
18 of 21	 20Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 71	 [	17]	 D Mcmonagle	 57	 $34	 Time For Sandals	 1:12.30		  ...... 10¾........................ never closer 
6 of 10	 23Jul25	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 1	 90	 [	 1]	 D Mcmonagle	 59.5	 $7.5	 Sky Majesty	 1:10.99		  ........ 4¼..................kept on one pace
10 of 12	 09Aug25	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 89	 [	 2]	 D Mcmonagle	 57.5	 $26	 Bucanero Fuerte	 1:08.91		  ........ 6¾...................... never a factor
5 of 12	 24Aug25	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 95	 [	 3]	 D Mcdonogh	 59	 $26	 Sky Majesty	 1:11.06		  ........ 4¼..... kept on without threatening 

16 SARATOGA SPECIAL (IRE) Trainer: J Harrington Barrier: 15 Total: 11-2-2-1 Prize Money: $61,713
Jockey: S Foley WT: 58 Good: 10-2-2-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-2-1
Sire: Mehmas Dam: Chiclet (IRE) J+H: 9-1-1-1 Turf: 10-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/06/25 (85 days)
Owner: Alpha Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 18May25	 NAA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 90	 [	 6]	 S Foley	 55.5	 $51	 Bucanero Fuerte	 0:57.85		  ........... 4........................never nearer
5 of 14	 04Jun25	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 6]	 S Foley	 61.5	 $9.5	 Gazelle D’or	 1:00.13		  ........ 2¼..... kept on without threatening
1 of 8	 21Jun25	 AYR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 1	 94	 [	 6]	 K G Kennedy	 57.5	 $51	 First Instinct	 0:57.31		  .......... ½..................led towards finish
7 of 11	 05Jul25	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G3	 86	 [	 3]	 S Foley	 56	 $34	 Rumstar	 0:59.63		  ........ 5½...................... soon no extra
4 of 19	 20Aug25	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 2	 94	 [	 9]	 S Foley	 61	 $19	 Star Of Mehmas	 0:58.58		  ........ 1¼............... not pace of leaders 
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R5 14 Sep 2025 | Curragh | GOFFS VINCENT O’BRIEN NATIONAL STAKES
Distance: 1408m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR400,000
10:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 215
	 2	 112
	 3	 122
	 4	 3121
	 5	 11
	 6	 111

DORSET (IRE)
GSTAAD
ITALY
NORTH COAST (IRE)
SABA DESERT
ZAVATERI (IRE)

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5

4
5
6
3
2
1

G M RYAN
C SOUMILLON
R WHELAN
D BROWNE MCMONAGLE
W BUICK
C BISHOP

A P O’BRIEN
A P O’BRIEN
A P O’BRIEN
J P O’BRIEN
C APPLEBY
E J-HOUGHTON

2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C

IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE

103
115
105
108
107
113

	 3-�1�-1-0
	 3-�2�-1-0
	 3-�1�-2-0
	 4-�2�-1-1
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 3-�3�-0-0

$17,931
$176,360
$66,892
$46,901
$62,110
$161,352

	3-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-2-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 DORSET (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $17,931
Jockey: G M Ryan WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-1-0

2yo grey ire c Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Snowflakes (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/06/25 (78 days)
Owner: D Smith,Mrs J Magnier,M Tabor,Westerberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 04Jun25	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 6]	 W M Lordan	 60.5	 $6	 Amadeus Mozart	 1:26.18		  .......... ½................kept on same pace
1 of 13	 28Jun25	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $*1.4	Benvenuto Cellini	 1:24.48		  ........ 1½.......... kept on well inside final
5 of 10	 29Jul25	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 97	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 58.5	 $*2.6	Zavateri	 1:26.43		  ........ 2½.............stayed on same pace 

2 GSTAAD Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 5 Total: 3-2-1-0 Prize Money: $176,360
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 59.5 Good: 3-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Mosa mine (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/06/25 (89 days)
Owner: Derrick Smith & Mrs John Magnier & Michael Tabor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 17May25	 NAV	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 1]	 C D Hayes	 60.5	 $8	 True Love	 1:12.35		  .......... ¾.....................led close home
1 of 20	 17Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 106	 [	14]	 R L Moore	 58.5	 $*4.5	Do Or Do Not	 1:13.43		  ........... 3.......................... ran on well
2 of 6	 24Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 114	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 57	 $*1.8	Venetian Sun	 1:08.39		  ......... hd.......................GBP 199,990

3 ITALY Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: $66,892
Jockey: R Whelan WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Bound (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/05/25 (121 days)
Owner: Smith,Magnier,Tabor,Brant,Westerberg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 16May25	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 1]	 W M Lordan	 60.5	 $*1.4	Thesecretadversary	 1:33.24		  .......... ¾...... stayed on well close home
2 of 7	 12Jul25	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 106	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 58.5	 $*1.7	Saba Desert	 1:26.30		  ........ 1¼........... no chance with winner
2 of 7	 20Aug25	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 105	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 58.5	 $3.3	 Gewan	 1:25.57		  ........ 1½................ no impression well 

4 NORTH COAST (IRE) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 3 Total: 4-2-1-1 Prize Money: $46,901
Jockey: D Browne Mcmonagle WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo chestnut ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Starman (UK) Dam: La australiana (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/07/25 (52 days)
Owner: John C Oxley & Gary Barber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 13	 04Jun25	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	11]	 D Mcmonagle	 60.5	 $12	 Flushing Meadows	 1:12.59		  ........ 2¾..... kept on without threatening 
1 of 14	 20Jun25	 DWR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	14]	 D Mcdonogh	 61	 $*1.8	Nazario	 1:28.29		  ........ 5½.................................easily
2 of 7	 05Jul25	 NAA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 1	 84	 [	 6]	 D Mcmonagle	 58	 $3	 Daytona	 1:41.30		  ........ 3¼..................kept on one pace
1 of 4	 24Jul25	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  Y 	 G3	 108	 [	 2]	 D Mcmonagle	 59.5	 $4	 Flushing Meadows	 1:32.60		  ........... 6.................................easily
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5 SABA DESERT Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 2 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $62,110
Jockey: W Buick WT: 59.5 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Dubawi Dam: Finespun (IRE) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/07/25 (64 days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 13Jun25	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 74	 [	 8]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $*1.6	Boiling Over	 1:35.68		  .......... ¾............................... readily
1 of 7	 12Jul25	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 110	 [	 2]	 W Buick	 58.5	 $7	 Italy	 1:26.30		  ........ 1¼.................stayed on strongly

6 ZAVATERI (IRE) Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 1 Total: 3-3-0-0 Prize Money: $161,352
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 59.5 Good: 3-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-3-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Without Parole (UK) Dam: Zeroua (FR) J+H: 3-3-0-0 Turf: 3-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/07/25 (47 days)
Owner: Mick and Janice Mariscotti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 10Jun25	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 74	 [	 1]	 C Bishop	 59.5	 $6.5	 Wojtek	 1:15.38		  ........ 2½............................... readily
1 of 6	 10Jul25	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 108	 [	 4]	 C Bishop	 58	 $19	 Do Or Do Not	 1:10.80		  ........... 1.........................kept on well
1 of 10	 29Jul25	 GWO	turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 108	 [	 6]	 C Bishop	 60	 $9	 Morris Dancer	 1:26.43		  ......... hd................................ all out


